RESOLUTION NO. 2007-179

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE MODIFYING THE SALARY SCHEDULE TO AMEND THE SALARY RANGE OF THE FINANCE DIRECTOR POSITION AND RE-TITLE THE POSITION OF FINANCE MANAGER TO ASSISTANT FINANCE DIRECTOR AND AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2007-08 BUDGET

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Elk Grove recognizes the need to adjust the salary range of the Finance Director position, and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Elk Grove has determined that the title for Finance Manager should be re-titled to Assistant Finance Director as a more descriptive and accurate job title for the duties of the position.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby adopts the modifications to the titles and salary schedule as shown on the attachment effective August 23, 2007 and amends the Fiscal Year 2007-08 Finance Department budget by \$31,000 to be funded from the General Fund Reserves.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 22nd day of August 2007.

JAMES COOPER, MAYOR of the

CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

É ÚACKSON, CITY CLERK

JONATHAN P. HOBBS. INTERIM CITY ATTORNEY

SALARY SCHEDULE – Modifications Effective August 23, 2007

TITLE	Current			August 23, 2007		
	Minimum		Maximum	Minimum		Maximum
Finance Director	98,005	-	137,207	102,905	-	154,358
Finance Manager Re-titled to						
Assistant Finance Director	88,894	-	124,452	88,894	-	124,452
Accounting Manager	73,133	-	102,386	Un-funded	-	

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2007-179

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on August 22, 2007 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Cooper, Leary, Scherman, Davis, Hume,

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Peggy/E. Jackson, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California